

Seth Soorajmull Jalan Girls' College

8/9, Bankim Chatterjee Street, Kolkata – 700 073 E-mail: ssjalancollege@yahoo.co.in • Website: https://ssjalangirlscollege.org.in

Ref. No.

Date 20.09.2024

Notice for Reopening Standalone Online Admission Portal

This is to notify for general information of all concerned that the online admission portal is being reopened today for accepting fresh applications for admission into 1st Semester Classes of the following courses:

- 4 Year B.COM. Honours/Honours with Reaseach
- 4 Year B.A. English Honours/Honours with Reaseach
- 4 Year B.A. Hindi Honours/Honours with Reaseach
- 4 Year B.A. History Honours/Honours with Reaseach
- 4 Year B.A. Political Science Honours/Honours with Reaseach
- 3 Year B.COM. Multidisciplinary
- 3 Year B.A. Multidisciplinary

The portal will remain open till **<u>25.09.2024</u>** (**<u>11:59</u> pm**). Please follow the Admission Notice dated 08.09.2024 for detailed information on submission of online application.

| • | Last date of Online Application: | 25.09.2024 (11:59 pm) |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| • | Date of Merit List: | 26.09.2024 |
| • | Start Date of Admission: | 26.09.2024 |
| • | Last date of Admission: | 28.09.2024 (11:59 pm) |

P. Mohanty

[Dr. Pragyan Mohanty] Principal Seth Soorajmull Jalan Girls' College Kolkata – 700073 Principal

Seth Soorajmull Jalan Girls' College 8/9, Bankim Chatterjee Street Kolkata-73